2005 Arizona State Championships, Coolidge, AZ 12/1/2005
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Pilot
Tichy, Thomas
Pietrowicz, Kelly
Eggen, Mike

Wondolleck, Jason (patch)

Pilot
Graves, Charles
Wolf, Michael
Van Houten, John
Rulason, Leonard
Gilhousen, Klein
Pond, Malcolm
Ross, George
Wondolleck, Jason
Benzing, Vicky

Pilot
Gibbs, Robbie
Whitmer, Todd
Huey, Chris
Steveson, Michael
Farrar, Jeff
Nehls, Chris
Boerboon, Jeff (patch)

Pilot
Racy, Michael
Dewitt, Norm
Boerboon, Jeff
Tolson, Hubie
Clapper, Jim

Pilot
Michael Racy
Jeff Boerboon
Hubie Tolson

IAC Number
84937
431547
429625
430495

IAC Number
24327
24417
24569
10959
21489
429965

27355
430495
431814

IAC Number
25291
429762
16065
19517
26019
24588
16931

IAC Number
17284

13669
16931
18900
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IAC Number
17284
16931
18900
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62
38
69
23
69

Chapter

City, State
Albugquerque NM
Midwest City OK
Alameda CA
Riverside CA

City, State
Phoenix AZ
Phoenix AZ
Chandler AZ
Queen Creek AZ
Bozeman MT
Riverside CA
Cave Creek AZ
Riverside CA
Saratoga CA

City, State
Phoenix AZ
San Jose CA
Mesa AZ
Scottsdale AZ
Chandler AZ
Scottsdale AZ
Scottsdale AZ

City, State
Tucson AZ
Atherton CA
Scottsdale AZ
New Bern NC
Scottsdale AZ

City, State

Aircraft
Decathlon
Pitts S-2B
Decathlon
Pitts S-2B

Aircraft
Yak 55
Staudacher
Pitts S-2B

Lenmeister 230

Extra 300
Edge 540
Extra 200
Pitts S-2B
Extra 300

Aircraft
Extra 230
Edge 540
Staudacher
Sukhoi SU-31
Pitts S-2C
Yak 55
Extra 200

Aircraft
Sukhoi SU-31
Edge 540
Yak 55
Sukhoi SU-31
Staudacher

Aircraft

N-Number
N581DM
N151PS
N444PF
N540F

N-Number
N955SF
N4SH
N5351N
N230XL
N77KW
N540SA
N516HT
N540F
N540VB

N-Number
N230GA
N540TW
N540SE
N531MS
N8ZQ
N955SF
N516HT

N-Number
N310BW
NOND
N955SF
N310BW
N66TK

N-Number

Known

1183.20
1144.90
1137.60
1177.50

Known

1713.20
1691.60
1678.40
1708.00
1707.40
1719.20
1528.50
1375.30
1699.00

Known

2097.40
2137.20
1989.60
1894.80
1528.40
1652.10
2110.50

Known
2458.40
2268.60
2358.00
132.00
1806.90

Known

3456.00
3356.00
3044.00

Freestyle Unknownl

1126.50 1119.70
1129.60  1087.10
1083.00 707.40
1191.20 1150.10
Freestyle Unknownl
1660.10 1261.50
1653.00 1244.80
1612.60  1209.80
1558.00 1221.90
1607.40  1169.40
1521.20  1180.20
1488.40  1089.40
1426.80  1146.30
1610.30 0.00
Freestyle Unknownl
2672.30 2314.60
2625.80  2126.40
2707.80  1964.50
2512.10 1078.10
2585.10  1368.30
2433.00  1307.40
2762.00  2380.10
Freestyle Unknownl
3872.41  3056.30
3811.24  2162.50
2709.74  2833.90
3676.23  2691.20
2325.09  1644.30
%pp

86.40%

83.90%

76.10%

Total
3429.40
3361.60
2928.00
3518.80

Total
4634.80
4589.40
4500.80
4487.90
4484.20
4420.60
4106.30
3948.40
3309.30

Total
7084.30
6889.40
6661.90
5485.00
5481.80
5392.50
7252.60

Total
9387.11
8242.34
7901.64
6499.43
5776.29

%pp
78.84%
77.28%
67.31%
80.89%

%pp
82.62%
81.81%
80.23%
80.00%
79.93%
78.80%
73.20%
70.38%
58.99%

%pp
83.84%
81.53%
78.84%
64.91%
64.87%
63.82%
85.83%

%pp
82.78%
72.68%
69.68%
57.31%
50.94%



Grass Roots

Pilot IACNumber  %pp
1 Tichy, Thomas 84937 78.84%
2 Eggen, Mike 429625 67.31%
Pitts Trophy
Pilot IACNumber  %pp
1 Van Houten, John 24569 80.23%
2 Pietrowicz, Kelly 431547 77.28%
3 Wondolleck, Jason 430495 70.38%
4 Farrar, Jeff 26019 64.87%
Judges
Name IACNumber Flights
George Norris 23070 J-U4M3
Norm DeWitt 13669 J-S12 J-Al4 J-AF7
Scott Poehlmann 25179 J-127 J-U10 J-UF5 J-U4M3
Todd Whitmer 429762 J-127 J-U10 J-UF5
Mike Steveson 19517 C-127 C-U10 C-UF5 C-U4M3 J-U4M3
Kirk Vanderziel 429671 J-127 J-U10 J-UF5
Clisten Murray 1696 J-S12 J-Al14 J-AF7 J-U4M3
Robbie Gibbs 25291 J-127 J-U10 J-UF5
Brian Howard 18414 C-S12 C-Al4 C-AF7
Bill Mcintyre 3269 J-S12 J-Al4 J-AF7
Jim Dornberger 26409 J-U4M3
Jim Dornberger 26409 J-127 J-U10 J-UF5
Malcolm Pond 429965 J-S12 J-A14 J-AF7
Mike Wolf 24417 J-S12 J-Al14 J-AF7
Assistants
Name IACNumber Flights
Joyce Davenport CA-S12 CA-Al14 CA-AF7
Vicky Benzing 431814 AJ-S4 AJ-Al4 AJ-AF7
George Norris 23070 AJ-127 AJ-U10 AJ-UF5
Kelly Pietrowicz 431547 AJ-127 AJ-U10 AJ-UF5
Scott Poehlmann 25179 AJ-S12 AJ-Al4 AJ-AF7
Mike Eggan 429625 AJ-19 AJ-U10 AJ-UF5
Mike Racy 17284 AJ-S12 AJ-Al4 AJ-AF7
Hubie Tolson AJ-S8
Tom Tichy CA-I127 CA-U10 CA-UF5
John Van Houten 24569 AJ-S12 AJ-Al4 AJ-AF7
Chris Nehls 24588 AJ-118
Brian Howard 18414 AJ-127 AJ-U10 AJ-UF5
Vickie Cruse 22968 AJ-127 AJ-U10 AJ-UF5
Malcolm Pond 429965 CA-U4M3

Klein Gilhousen 21489 AJ-S12 AJ-Al4 AJ-AF7
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